Features
• Low Power Consumption
• Industry Standard Size
• Industry Standard Pinout
• Choice of Character Size
7.6 mm (0.30 in), 10 mm (0.40
in), 10.9 mm (0.43 in), 14.2
mm (0.56 in), 20 mm (0.80 in)

3
Part Numbering System
 5082 - x xx x - x x x xx
HLMP - x xx x - x x x xx
Mechanical Options
00: No mechanical option
33: Special shear
Color Bin Options[1,2]
0: No color bin limitation
C: Color bins 3 & 4 only (applicable for green devices only)
Maximum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No maximum intensity bin limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin[1,2]
0: No minimum intensity bin limitation
Device Configuration/Color
0: Common anode
1: Common anode
3: Common cathode
Device Specific Configuration
Refer to respective datasheet
Package[1]
A: 7.6 mm (0.3 inch) single digit seven segment display
E:  10.9 mm (0.43 inch) single digit seven segment display
F:  10 mm (0.4 inch) single digit seven segment display
G:  10 mm (0.4 inch) dual digit seven segment display
H:  14.2 mm (0.56 inch) single digit seven segment display
K:  14.2 mm (0.56 inch) dual digit seven segment display
N: 20 mm (0.8 inch) single digit seven segment display
Notes:
1. For codes not listed in the figure above, please refer to the respective datasheet or contact your nearest Agilent representative for